#### 25 October 2022

# Rio Tinto General Meetings - Votes cast as a percentage of issued capital

The general meetings of Rio Tinto plc and Rio Tinto Limited were held on 25 October 2022 as contemporaneous meetings in London and Perth respectively.

For the purposes of section 341 of the UK Companies Act 2006 (as amended by the Companies (Shareholders' Rights) Regulations 2009) and in respect of Rio Tinto plc, the votes validly cast are expressed as a percentage of Rio Tinto plc's total issued share capital as at 8pm British Standard Time on 23 October 2022.

In respect of Rio Tinto Limited, the votes validly cast are expressed as a percentage of Rio Tinto Limited's issued capital as at 7:00pm Australian Eastern Daylight Time on 23 October 2022.

It should be noted that 'withheld' votes at Rio Tinto plc's meeting and 'abstained' votes at Rio Tinto Limited's meeting are not included in the calculation of the proportion of total votes cast on each resolution. For UK law purposes, a vote 'withheld' is not a vote in law.

			Rio Tinto plc votes cast as a percentage of Rio Tinto plc's issued capital	Rio Tinto Limited votes cast as a percentage of Rio Tinto Limited's issued capital
Joint decision matters <sup>1</sup>				
1	a)	For the purposes of ASX Listing Rule 10.1 and all other purposes, to approve the Transaction, and the entry into and performance of the Transaction Documents; and	73.95%	55.47%
	b)	to authorise the Directors (or any duly constituted committee thereof) to do all necessary, expedient or desirable things to implement, complete or to procure the implementation or completion of the Transaction and any matters incidental to the Transaction with such non- material modifications, variations, revisions, waivers or amendments as they may deem necessary, expedient or desirable.		
2	Subject to, and conditional upon passing of Resolution 1, and for the purpose of ASX Listing Rule 10.1 only, to approve any acquisition or disposal of a substantial asset from or to China Baowu Steel Group Co., Ltd or its associates pursuant to a Future Transaction.		73.95%	55.47%

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Rio Tinto is aware that a number of votes cast in favour of each of the resolutions put to the shareholders of Rio Tinto plc and Rio Tinto Limited have been cast by entities which may be considered under Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) Listing Rule 10.1 to be associates of China Baowu Steel Group Co., Ltd (**Associates' Votes**). The Associates' Votes include votes cast by Shining Prospect Pte. Ltd (a subsidiary of the Aluminum Corporation of China). If the Associates' Votes cast in favour of Resolutions 1 and 2 were treated as if they had not been cast, as required under ASX Listing Rule 10, Resolutions 1 and 2 would nevertheless have passed with the requisite majority.

# **Rio Tinto plc**

6 St James's Square London SW1Y 4AD United Kingdom

T +44 20 7781 2000 Registered in England No. 719885

## **Rio Tinto Limited**

Level 43, 120 Collins Street Melbourne 3000 Australia

T +61 3 9283 3333 Registered in Australia ABN 96 004 458 404

This announcement is authorised for release to the market by Steve Allen, Rio Tinto's Group Company Secretary.

### riotinto.com